

ITEM NO.43

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1665/2023

MANSOOR ALI FARIDA IRSHAD ALI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE TAHSILDAR-I, SPECIAL CELL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR
Mr. Avineesh Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh H. Godara, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aniruddha Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR
Mr. Omkar Jayant Deshpande, Adv.
Mrs. Pradnya Shashibhushan Adgaonkar, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Samrat Krishnarao Shinde, AOR

Ms. Tanvi Kakar, Adv.
Mrs. Suchitra Atul Chitale, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.2,3,4 & 6 are granted four weeks' time, as
last opportunity, for filing counter affidavit.

Contd....

Service is complete on respondent Nos. 1,5 and 7 to 13 but none has entered appearance.

At the end of the period aforesaid, whether counter affidavit is filed or not, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar