

ITEM NO.1502

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1665/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-01-2023 in WPL No. 38237/2022 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay]

MANSOOR ALI FARIDA IRSHAD ALI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE TAHSILDAR-I, SPECIAL CELL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 40035/2024 (IX)

Diary No(s). 49187/2024 (IX)

Date : 27-02-2025 These petitions were called on for pronouncement of Judgment today.

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Shreshta Ragasandesh, AOR

Mr. Yousuf Khan, Adv.
Mr. Khan And Khan Law Firm, Adv.
Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR
Mr. Praveen Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR
Mr. Manohar Shetty, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Shetty, Adv.
Mrs. Sangeeta Nenwani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Omkar Deshpande, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR
Mrs. Pradnya S Adgaonkar, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shahzeb Hussain, Adv.
Mr. C. George Thomas, AOR

Mr. Sudhanshu Chaudhari, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Samrat Krishnarao Shinde, AOR
Ms. Pranjal Chapalgaokar, Adv.
Ms. Gautami Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR

Mrs. Suchitra Atul Chitale, AOR
Mr. Sauryapratapsinh Barhat, Adv.
Mr. Nirbhay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Madhav Chitale, Adv.
Ms. Jayati Chitale, Adv.

Mr. Subodh S. Patil, AOR
Mr. Raman Jaybhaye, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manish Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Panwar, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sudhanshu Dhulia pronounced the reportable Judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice K. Vinod Chandran.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

The appeals are dismissed.

Pending interlocutory application(s), if any, is/are disposed of.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASST. REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed reportable Judgment is placed on the file)